



Reference Number: FOI-101004575904

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

- 1. The salaries of the members of staff in the central office of the Crofty Multi Academy Trust,**

Information not held, as the Crofty Multi Academy Trust is a separate organisation and the employer of the staff at the academy, not Cornwall Council.

- 2. How the funding is divided between each school in the partnership.**

Information not held, as the Crofty Multi Academy Trust is a separate organisation and is responsible for its own finances.

This information will be available by making a Freedom of Information request directly to the Multi Academy Trust.

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 30th July 2019

